STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2001 No. 1388

The Civil Procedure (Amendment No. 2) Rules 2001

Amendments to the Civil Procedure Rules 1998

- **16.** In RSC Order 115—
 - (a) after rule 23, for the heading of Section III substitute "III: TERRORISM ACT 2000(1)";
 - (b) in rule 24—
 - (i) in paragraph (a), for "Prevention of Terrorism (Temporary Provisions) Act 1989(2)" substitute "Terrorism Act 2000";
 - (ii) at the end of paragraph (b), delete "and";
 - (iii) after paragraph (b), insert—
 - "(ba) "the prosecutor" means the person with conduct of proceedings which have been instituted in England and Wales for an offence under any of sections 15 to 18 of the Act, or the person who the High Court is satisfied will have the conduct of proposed proceedings for such an offence; and";
 - (iv) at the beginning of paragraph (c), insert "other"; and
 - (v) in paragraph (c), for "Part III of, and Schedule 4 to," substitute "Schedule 4 to";
 - (c) in rule 26(1), for "paragraphs 3 and 4" substitute "paragraph 5";
 - (d) in rule 26(2)(a), for "Part III" substitute "any of sections 15 to 18";
 - (e) in rule 27(2), after "a restraint order made without notice of" insert "the application for";
 - (f) in rule 29—
 - (i) for "paragraph 7 of Schedule 4" substitute "paragraph 9 or 10 of Schedule 4"; and
 - (ii) for "the relevant authority under paragraph 7(5)" substitute "the person or body by whom compensation, if ordered, will be payable under paragraph 9(6) or 10(4)";
 - (g) in rule 32(1), for "Crown Office" substitute "Administrative Court"; and
 - (h) in rule 35(3)—
 - (i) for "paragraph 5 or 6" substitute "paragraph 7 or 8"; and
 - (ii) for "paragraph 9(6)" substitute "paragraph 13(6)".

^{(1) 2000} c. 11.

^{(2) 1989} c. 4.